BD AFFILIATED/UNAFFILIATED DRESSAGE
22 APRIL RESULTS

ALL CLASSES( INCLUDING UNAFILIATED SECTIONS) RUN UNDER BD RULES, PLEASE ADHERE TO BD RULES WHICH REQUIRE A BRIDLE NO TO BE WORN ON BOTH SIDES. 
CLASS:1A   TEST: INTRO A  JUDGE: P.Powell KF
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	Time
	N
	Horse
	Rider
	Score
	Co
	%
	Pl

	9.15
	11
	AZTEC VESPERTINO
	K.GLOVER
	136.5
	
	59.3
	

	9.22
	3
	SOLE AGENT
	L.ELLIOTT
	146.5
	
	63.6
	6TH

	9.30
	4
	ALBY
	J.MILLER
	142
	
	61.7
	

	9.37
	5
	COURCELS CAVALIER
	L.CRAWHURST
	133.5
	
	58.0
	

	9.45
	6
	TOO FOR BLUE
	I.RANDOLPH
	155
	
	67.3
	2ND

	9.52
	9
	BOBBY DAZZLER
	L.HOCKNEY
	150
	
	65.2
	3RD

	10.00
	10
	SIR LANCELOT
	H.SMITH
	148.5
	
	64.5
	5TH

	10.07
	2
	STICKLEBACK RED HOT PUZZLE
	A.WELFORD
	156
	
	67.8
	1ST

	10.15
	7*
	EDDIE
	B.TAYLOR
	133.5
	
	58.0
	

	10.20
	13
	ECHO
	J.STACEY
	149
	
	64.7
	4TH

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:2   TEST: PR 12 (2005)     JUDGE: P.Powell  KF
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.37
	5
	U
	COURCELS CAVALIER
	L.CRAWHURST
	174
	
	64.4
	6TH

	10.45
	6
	U
	TOO FOR BLUE
	I RANDOLPH
	181
	
	67.0
	3RD

	10.52
	9
	U
	BOBBY DAZZLER
	L.HOCKNEY
	170
	
	62.9
	

	11.00
	10
	U
	SIR LANCELOT
	H.SMITH
	169.5
	
	62.7
	

	11.07
	12
	U
	FOURASHES BOND STREET
	G.PORTER
	178.5
	
	66.1
	5TH

	11.15
	14
	U
	HM BUGATTI
	S J.CAREY
	165.5
	
	61.2
	

	11.22
	15
	U
	CALAHONDA PRIDE
	T.RAY
	183
	
	67.7
	2ND

	11.30
	19
	U
	BRANDY BUCK
	L.SMITH
	165.5
	
	61.2
	

	11.37
	8*
	U
	BEA
	B.TAYLOR
	180.5
	
	66.8
	4TH

	11.41
	60*
	U
	HARRY
	R.FRIEND
	173.5
	
	64.2
	

	11.46
	61*
	U
	IZZY WIZZY
	N.HACKING
	188
	
	69.6
	1ST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:3   TEST: PR 17A SQ(2017)   JUDGE:  M.Goggin   HS             
	TIME
	N
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	9.30
	42
	S
	KILNAMONA DOUGLAS
	S.HAYTER SHARPE
	208.5
	72
	71.8
	1ST

	9.37
	41
	B
	BILLY DREAMER
	T.ROBUS
	195
	66
	67.2
	2ND

	9.45
	11
	U
	AZTEC VESPERTINO
	K.GLOVER
	186
	
	64.1
	4TH

	9.52
	16
	U
	KO KO CHANEL
	P.HERRING
	RET
	-
	-
	-

	10.00
	18
	U
	RANGER
	A BREE
	193
	
	66.5
	2ND

	10.07
	20
	U
	BATMAN
	D.OFFIN
	190.5
	
	65.6
	3RD

	10.15
	17
	U
	BLAENCRYMLYN WINSTON
	K.GLOVER
	199.5
	
	68.7
	1ST

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS: 4   TEST: N27 (2007)  JUDGE: T.Strapp
 For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.00
	18
	U
	RANGER
	A BREE
	170
	
	60.7
	5TH

	12.07
	43
	B
	PARCHAL PENNY
	E.DULEY
	185
	52
	66.0
	2ND

	12.15
	23
	U
	STARRY JOE
	K.BOTTOMLEY
	175.5
	
	62.6
	3RD

	12.22
	24
	U
	MASTER CAMBELL
	F.MERRICK
	181
	
	64.6
	2ND

	12.30
	25
	U
	ARMANI LAD
	S.PAGE
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	12.37
	51
	G
	SEDUCTOR P
	C.HAMMERSON
	195.5
	56
	69.8
	1ST

	12.45
	22
	U
	ZADDIK
	R.BOURNER
	173
	
	61.7
	4TH

	12.52
	44
	U
	LA BELLE
	L.PILBEAM
	190.5
	
	68.0
	1ST


CLASS: 5   TEST: N38 SQ(2005) JUDGE:  M.Goggin     HS         
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	10.30
	34
	U
	CASSIDY
	L.CANNINGS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	10.37
	21
	U
	ORANGEYBOOM
	C.BUSS
	207.5
	
	66.9
	

	10.45
	22
	U
	ZADDIK
	R.BOURNER
	212.5
	
	68.5
	5TH

	10.52
	17
	U
	BLAENCRYMLYN WINSTON
	K.GLOVER
	215
	
	69.3
	4TH

	10.56
	63
	U
	CONSTANCE O COOL
	G.THOMPSON
	237.5
	
	76.6
	1ST

	11.00
	45
	G
	FLORIN 11
	L.PILBEAM
	234
	61
	75.4
	1ST

	11.07
	27
	U
	ARCHIE BROWN
	H.THOMAS
	212.5
	
	68.5
	5TH

	11.15
	35
	U
	MAX
	L.CANNINGS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	11.22
	47
	B
	ESSIMA
	S.RICHARDSON
	207
	53
	66.7
	3RD

	11.30
	43
	B
	PARCHAL PENNY
	E.DULEY
	204.5
	52
	65.9
	4TH

	11.37
	48
	S
	STARRYBLAZER
	F.ZYSEMIL
	186.5
	48
	60.1
	5TH

	11.45
	26
	U
	BUDDY
	H.LEWIS WORTLEY
	RET
	-
	-
	-

	11.52
	44
	U
	LA BELLE
	L.PILBEAM
	224
	
	72.2
	3RD

	11.56
	64
	U
	TARA VIII
	G.THOMPSON
	232
	
	74.8
	2ND

	12.00
	36
	U
	CHAMP
	L.CANNINGS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	12.07
	51
	G
	SEDUCTOR P
	C.HAMMERSON
	230
	61
	74.1
	2ND


CLASS: 6   TEST: EL44(2002)  JUDGE: T.Strapp
For short arena tests riding will be permitted in the arena before your test
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.07
	38
	U
	STANDEN TARANSAY
	S.DEACON
	160.5
	
	64.2
	1ST

	1.15
	23
	U
	STARRY JOE
	K.BOTTOMLEY
	156.5
	
	62.6
	2ND

	1.22
	24
	U
	MASTER CAMBELL
	F.MERRICK
	152.5
	
	61.0
	3RD

	1.30
	25
	U
	ARMANI LAD
	S.PAGE
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	1.37
	28
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	C.HAGGER
	156
	51
	62.4
	1ST

	1.45
	49
	S
	IGOR
	S.NEWMAN
	149
	48
	59.6
	2ND

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


CLASS:7   TEST: EL 53SQ (2007)   JUDGE: A.Brunton  AP
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	12.16
	40
	B
	ULYSEES IV
	E.LAWES
	199
	49
	58.5
	6TH

	12.22
	28
	B
	I’M ANOTHER KING
	C.HAGGER
	208.5
	50
	61.3
	5TH

	12.30
	38
	U
	STANDEN TARANSAY
	S.DEACON
	225
	
	66.1
	1ST

	12.37
	36
	U
	CHAMP
	L.CANNINGS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	12.45
	47
	B
	ESSIMA
	S.RICHARDSON
	220
	50
	64.7
	4TH

	12.52
	48
	S
	STARRYBLAZER
	F.ZYSEMIL
	163
	40
	47.9
	

	1.00
	49
	S
	IGOR
	S.NEWMAN
	228
	54
	67.0
	2ND

	1.07
	50
	S
	MEMPHIS
	M.DORAN
	233
	55
	68.5
	1ST

	1.15
	45
	G
	FLORIN 11
	L.PILBEAM
	227.5
	54
	66.9
	3RD

	1.22
	56*
	U
	FLINT
	A.LELLIOT
	189.5
	
	55.7
	3RD

	1.30
	57*
	U
	GRAND DIAMO
	C.LELLIOT
	217
	
	63.8
	2ND


CLASS:8   TEST: M69 (2005)             JUDGE: A.Brunton 
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	1.47
	50
	S
	MEMPHIS
	M.DORAN
	208
	50
	63.1
	3RD

	1.52
	29
	U
	LUX DYNASTY
	A.FURNESS
	221
	
	66.9
	2ND

	2.00
	31
	U
	ROLO
	E.CROSBIE
	222.5
	
	67.4
	1ST

	2.07
	33
	B
	KEEP SPIRITS UP
	A .PORT
	216.5
	53
	65.6
	2ND

	2.15
	30
	U
	CHINTO MZ
	I.FURNESS
	208.5
	
	63.1
	3RD

	2.22
	46
	B
	POPSTAR III
	L.PILBEAM
	221.5
	53
	67.1
	1ST

	2.30
	52
	S
	WOODCROFT ST TROPEZ
	S.DALE
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	2.37
	59*
	B
	CUSHIA
	H.CUMMINS
	198
	50
	60.0
	4TH


CLASS:9   TEST: M75SQ(2002)                JUDGE: A.Brunton 
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	2.45
	29
	U
	LUX DYNASTY
	A.FURNESS
	234
	
	63.2
	2ND

	2.53
	31
	U
	ROLO
	E.CROSBIE
	239
	
	64.5
	1ST

	3.02
	33
	B
	KEEP SPIRITS UP
	A .PORT
	241.5
	51
	65.2
	2ND

	3.10
	30
	U
	CHINTO MZ
	I.FURNESS
	222.5
	
	60.1
	3RD

	3.18
	46
	B
	POPSTAR III
	L.PILBEAM
	228
	50
	61.6
	5TH

	3.26
	52
	S
	WOODCROFT ST TROPEZ
	S.DALE
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	3.34
	59*
	B
	CUSHIA
	H.CUMMINS
	
	
	
	

	3.42
	39
	B
	FEDERAL YAF
	N.O’NION
	238
	51
	64.3
	3RD

	3.50
	53*
	S
	FURORE
	L.DAVIS
	250
	55
	67.5
	1ST

	3.57
	32*
	B
	SMUDGE
	S.BALDWIN
	233
	51
	62.9
	4TH


CLASS:10   TEST: AM85(2009)                JUDGE: A.Brunton 
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.15
	37
	U
	LORD
	L.CANNINGS
	WD
	-
	-
	-

	4.23
	1
	B
	FINDON FIRECRACKER
	S.POLDING
	220
	40
	64.7
	1ST

	4.32
	54
	B
	THE WATCHMAN III
	A.COLLINS
	218
	37.5
	64.1
	2ND

	4.39
	55
	S
	FLOSDIAMAS
	F.WILSON
	218
	37.5
	64.1
	2ND

	4.46
	62*
	S
	PHENOMENAL
	B.SMIT
	209
	37
	61.4
	4TH


CLASS:11   TEST: AM98SQ(2002)                JUDGE: A.Brunton 
	TIME
	NO
	L
	HORSE
	RIDER
	SCORE
	CO
	%
	PL

	4.55
	1
	B
	FINDON FIRECRACKER
	S.POLDING
	249
	52
	65.5
	1ST

	5.03
	55
	S
	FLOSDIAMAS
	F.WILSON
	235.5
	51
	61.9
	4TH

	5.11
	58*
	B
	THREE CUPS ROMANY BAY
	C.LELLIOT
	242.5
	51
	63.8
	3RD

	5.18
	62*
	S
	PHENOMENAL
	B.SMIT
	248.5
	53
	65.3
	2ND


